## SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1859

A RESOLUTION congratulating and commending the Greeley County High School girls Cross Country team for winning the 2009 1A State Championship.

WHEREAS, The Greeley County High School girls Cross Country team won the 2009 1A State Championship, defending their championship from last year at the competition that took place at the Wamego Country Club in Wamego, Kansas; and

WHEREAS, The Greeley County Lady Jackrabbits had a dominating performance, led by Madison Moser, who finished in third place, and Kennedy Schneider, who placed 12th. Carly Robertson placed 21st and Brittany Splitter placed 28th as well, to round out the top four runners for the Lady Jackrabbits; and

WHEREAS, The team members are Sarah Jamison, Madison Moser, Carissa Ochsner, Carly Robertson, Kennedy Schneider, Brittany Splitter and Monica Veleta; and

WHEREAS, Coach Greg Cook provided the instruction and guidance that allowed the Lady Jackrabbits to achieve an incredible season and back-to-back titles; and

WHEREAS, The Greeley County community is extremely proud of the team, and recognizes the hard work and dedication that are necessary to compete in such a difficult and intense high school sport: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we congratulate and commend the Greeley County High School girls Cross Country team for winning the 2009 1A Cross Country State Championship and extend our best wishes for their continued success and happiness; and

*Be it further resolved:* That the Secretary of the Senate be directed to send one enrolled copy of this resolution to Senator Ostmeyer.

Senate Resolution No. 1859 was sponsored by Senator Ralph Ostmeyer.

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the SENATE, and was adopted by that body

 President of the Senate.
 Secretary of the Senate.